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34.—Areas and Populations of the Countries or Areas of the World 1955—continued 

Continent and Country Area Population Continent and Country 

America, South—concl. 

TERRITORIES AND 
DEPENDENCIES—concl. 

Netherlands— 
Surinam 

United Kingdom— 
British Guiana 
Falkland Islands, excluding 

dependencies 

Asia 

Afghanistan 
Bahrain 
Bhutan — 
Burma 
Cambodia 
Ceylon 
China 

Taiwan16  

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
I raq 
Israel 
Japan 
Jordan17  

Korea18  

Kuwait 
Laos 
Lebanon 
Maldive Islands 
Mongolian People's Republic 
Muscat and Oman 
Nepal 
Pakistan 
Philippines 
Qatar 
Saudi Arabia 
Syria 
Thailand 
Trucial Oman 
Turkey (in Asia and Europe) 
Vietnam 
Yemen 

TERRITORIES AND 
DEPENDENCIES 

Netherlands— 
West New Guinea 

Portugal— 
Macau 
Portuguese India 
Portuguese Timor 

United Kingdom— 
Aden— 

Aden Colony 
Aden Protec tora te . . . 

Brunei 
Cyprus 
Hong Kong 
Malaya, Federation of. 
North Borneo 
Sarawak 
Singapore 

sq. miles 

55,U4 

83,000 

4,618 

250,966* 
231 

19,3058 
261,757 

67,568 
25,332 

3,745,306 
13,885 

1,269,645 
575,894 
629,345 
171,612 

7,984 
142 ,785P 
37,301 
85,248 

6,000 
91,506 
4,015 

115 
591,121 
82,000 
54,345 

364,797 
115,600 

8,500 
617,762 
70,014 

198,456 
32,278 

299,993 
127,259 
75,290 

159,375 

1,619 
5,763 

80 
112,000 
2,226 
3,572 
391 

50,690 
29,387 
47,071 

286 

'000 

225«,15 

485 

2« 

12,0002 
120 
623 

19,434 
4,358 
8,589 

582,6032 
8,907 

381,690 
81,900 
21,794 
5,200 
1,748 

89,100* 
1,427 

28,0008 
203fl 

1,425 
1,425^ 

89« 
1,000 

550 
8,4322 

82,439 
21,849 

35 
7,0002 

24,122 
26,300 
4,500^ 

200" 
644 
469 

140 
6508 
56« 

520 
2,340 
6,058 

370« 
614 

1,213 

Asia—concl. 

FORMER MANDATED TERRITORY 

United K i n g d o m -
Palestine 

Gaza Strip 

MILITARY GOVERNMENT 

United States— 
Bonin Islands 
Ryukyu Islands 

Europe 

Albania 
Andorra 
Austria 
Belgium 
Bulgaria 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Faeroe Islands 
Finland 
France (Metropolitan), 
G e r m a n y -

East Germany 
West Germany 

Saar 
East Berlin 
West Berlin 

Greece 
Hungary 
Iceland 
Ireland 
Italy . 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Monaco 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Poland 
Portugal^ 
Romania 
San Marino 
Spain" 
Sweden 
Switzerland 

United K i n g d o m -
England and Wales.. 
Northern I re land . . . 
Scotland 

Vatican 
Yugoslavia 

TERRITORIES AND 
DEPENDENCIES 

Norway— 
Svalbard and Jan Mayen Is 

United K i n g d o m -
Channel Islands 
Gibraltar 
Isle of Man 
Malta and Gozo 

10,459 
78 

40 
848 

11,100 
175 

32,374 
11,779 
42,796 
49,351 
16,578 

540 
130,120 
212,822 

41,490 
94,733 

991 
155 
186 

51,182 
35,919 
39,768 
27,136 
116,304 

61 
998 
0.4 

12,529M 

125,065 
120,348 
35,599 
91,700 

24« 
194,396 
173,622 
15,941 

58,345 
5,459 

30,411 

24,101 

75 
2 

227 
122 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 153. 


